SIEMENS
A6V13315067 2025-12-15 1 | 8
SIEMENS
 Document ID: A6V13315067
 PXC.A
PXC7 Installation Instructions
Product Number(s):
PXC7.E400.A

building approved earth ground at the transformer.
• Relay outputs connected to mains voltage
Injuries caused by electric shock when touching the device
 Install the device in a lockable cabinet or use terminal covers.
 Install the device in locations where no children are present.
 Conductors with a cross-section of 0.5 mm2 (AWG24) or greater must comply with
requirements as per IEC 60332-1-3 or IEC TS 60695-11-21.
 CAUTION
• All devices not isolated by an Island Bus Expansion module (TXA1.IBE) must be
connected to the same grounding point.
• TX-I/O components require a system neutral with single point earth ground. Do not
connect these components to a floating system neutral.
Smoke Control Compliance
Smoke Control product numbers
Type Order number Description
PXA-ENC19 PXA-ENC19 PX Series 19 inch Enclosure
PXA-ENC34 PXA-ENC34 PX Series 34 inch Enclosure
PXA-SB115V192VA PXA-SB115V192VA Smoke Control Listed PX Series 115V to 24V 192VA Service Box
PXA-SB115V384VA PXA-SB115V384VA Smoke Control Listed PX Series 115V to 24V 384VA Service Box
PXA-SB230V192VA PXA-SB230V192VA Smoke Control Listed PX Series 230V to 24V 192VA Service Box
PXA-SB230V384VA PXA-SB230V384VA Smoke Control Listed PX Series 230V to 24V 384VA Service Box
SIEMENS
A6V13315067 2025-12-15 3 | 8
Smoke Control Requirements
 CAUTION